Resident Help Center
Go To Search
Home
RSSPrintEmail
WEBSITE UNDER RENOVATION


This website is currently under renovation to improve accessibility for users with disabilities. This process coincides with efforts to achieve and maintain compliance with Web Content Accessibility Guidelines. If anyone encounters an inaccessible feature on this website, please contact Amanda Roberts, City Clerk at (352) 465-8500 or mroberts@dunnellon.org to advise what inaccessible feature was encountered, and to allow the City to provide the desired information through alternative means, until such time as the website renovation is complete.

Emergency Alerts

◄ Back
September 24, 2019 3:00 PM

CITY OF DUNNELLON - PUBLIC NOTICE - SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

Multiple computers at City Hall have been compromised by a virus through an outside source. If you receive an email from anyone at City Hall, PLEASE LOOK AT THE ACTUAL EMAIL ADDRESS. It may look something like this:

From: City Clerk (info-lxr@voyageursdunmonde-eg)
Clearly this is not a legitimate City email address.
Subject: Accounts Payable

THE EMAIL ITSELF DOES NOT CONTAIN A VIRUS. IT IS THE ATTACHMENTS OR LINKS THAT CONTAIN A VIRUS. PLEASE DO NOT OPEN ANY ATTACHMENTS OR CLICK ON ANY LINKS. IF YOU RECEIVE AN EMAIL FROM ANY OF THE STAFF AT CITY HALL AND IT IS OBVIOUS BY THE EMAIL ADDRESS THAT IT WAS NOT FROM STAFF, PLEASE PERMANENTLY DELETE THE EMAIL IMMEDIATELY.

IF THE EMAIL APPEARS TO BE LEGITIMATE, PLEASE CALL 352-465-8500 TO CONFIRM WITH THE SENDER BEFORE OPENING ANY EMAIL.

IN AN EFFORT TO REACH AS MANY RESIDENTS AS POSSIBLE, YOU ARE RECEIVING THIS NOTICE BECAUSE YOU ARE SIGNED UP FOR “NOTIFY ME” THROUGH THE CITY WEBSITE. PLEASE UNDERSTAND, ANY EMAIL YOU RECEIVE THROUGH THIS MODULE IS NOT COMPROMISED AS IT IS COMING TO YOU FROM A SEPARATE (WEBSITE) SERVER, AND NOT THE CITY SERVER.

Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email